
BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 
Finance Department                                                                            DATE SUBMITTED:  09/17/2024       

BID NO. 
 

8080 

BID TITLE 
 

Renovation of Two Restrooms at the Riverside Municipal Airport 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 
 

General Services  

DATE BID OPENED 
 

05/09/2024 

BIDS RECEIVED (11)                                         INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)                 ESTIMATED COST:  $129,600.00                    

 
BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH:  SEPTEMBER 09, 2024 

 
BIDDERS: CITY AMOUNT BID 

 
Quality Plus Group Corona, CA $129,600.00 
Global Builders Inc* Laguna Hills, CA $198,888.00 
New Millennium Construction Services Chino Hills, CA $225,000.00 
Bridgerock Construction Inc* LaPuente, CA $238,490.00 
Wakeco Inc* Temecula, CA $250,000.00 
OCS Construction Services, Inc* Riverside, CA $264,434.00 
KNC Construction Inc Apple Valley, CA $295,906.00 
YMC* Irvine, CA $318,000.00 
Pro Team Plumbing* Temecula, CA $330,000.00 
BLD Builders Inc* Fallbrook, CA $347,518.89 
Leonida Builders Inc Acton, CA $348,000.00 

 
*Vendors were deemed unresponsive due to incomplete Bid Bond and not meeting the minimum experience 
requirement. 
 
 
BID DESCRIPTION: The vendor shall provide all labor, materials and equipment necessary to renovate the two 
1st floor restrooms and adjacent storage area at the Riverside Airport. 
 
 
BID Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)    10% Surety Included  Contract 
    10% Surety not required   Purchase Order 

   
Best Ranking Proposer      Amount of Award 
 
Quality Plus Group $129,600.00 

 
 
COMMENTS: 
The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest responsive 
and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 24101. The General Services Department concurs 
with this recommendation and will be submitting a report. 
 
 
 
 
Submitted by:                              Purchasing Manager        Date:  07/25/2024


